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CHAPTER LXII.

An Act to change the name of John Johnson to that of
John Johnson Tabott.

UICTIOM 1. Change of nune.
y. When Kt to Ulce oflbct

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State ofMinnesota ;

SECTION 1. That the name of John Johnson, re-
siding on section eighteen, township thirty-four north,
of rtlugQ nineteen west, in the county of Chisago, ho
and the same is hereby changed to that of John John-
son Tabott.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and he in force
from and after its passage.

Approved February 24, 1864.

CHAPTER

An Act to change the name of Addie JS. I$08$ to
Addie J2. Pilhlury.

sxcnox !• Chuge of name.
3. DccUrcd the legal belr of J. 8. PHltbuiy.
S. W

JSeit enactedby the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. TJiat the name of Addie E. Ross be
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and the some is hereby changed to that of Addie' E.
Pillsbury.

SEC. '2. The said Addio E. Pillsbury is hereby
constituted an heir at law of John S. Pillsbury and
Mohala F. Pillsbury, his wife, of Homiepui county,
and she shall enjoy all the rights and privileges, and
be subject to the same control as if she was the legiti-
mate child of the. said John S. Pillsbury and Mohala
F. Pillsbury.

SEC. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force
from and after its piissuge.

Approved February 24, 1864.

CHAPTER LX1V.

An Act to change tfie name of Ada Augusta Weaver,
to that of Ada Augusta Currier.

SBCTIOX 1. Ch«nc* of n*m*.
a. When Mt to take cflrd.

Beitenactedby the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTIOX 1. That the name of Ada Augusta Wea-
ver, of Greenwood, Hennepin county, be and the same
is hereby changed to Ada Augusta Currier.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect from and after its
passage.

Approved March 4, 1864.


